Pump Selection Charts
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION / OPTIONS
Bronze
Rotary
Gear Pumps
Centrifugal
Pumps
Flexible

Phone (800) 448.1668
Chemsteel® Numbering System
Example
S20716CCB
Additional Options
(Tandem, BSPT threads, Lower shaft, etc.)
Shaft Seal Style, Materials
Bearing Material Carbon Graphite
Gear Material Combination W88
Housing and Shaft Material 316 SS
Flow Rate 07 (4 gpm @ 1725)
Basic Pump Series S2
1. Basic Pump Series
SEAL-LESS MAG-DRIVE SEALED Flow Rate
Code
Max Flow (0 psi)
GPM @ 1725 RPMCode Metal Code
RM1
X
R1
02 .5
X 03 1.5
X 04 2
X 06 3
SM2
X
S2
07 4
X 10 5.6
X 14 8
SM4 X S4 17 10
SM9
X
S9
23 15
X 30 20
X 35 23
X 46 30
2. Housing and Shaft Material
CODE HOUSING MATERIAL SHAFT MATERIAL
1 316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
3 Alloy C Alloy C
3. Gear Material Combination
CODE DRIVE IDLE
1 RYTON® RYTON®
2 316 SS PEEK®
3 PEEK® PEEK®
4 Alloy C Alloy C
5 Alloy C Teflon®
6 W88 W88
7 Teflon® Teflon®
8 W88 Teflon®
9 Alloy C PEEK®
A Alloy C RYTON®
B 316 Stainless Steel RYTON®
C W88 RYTON®
D W88 316 Stainless Steel
E 316 Stainless Steel 316 Stainless Steel
F 316 Stainless Steel Teflon®
H W88 PEEK®
4. Bearing Material
CODE MATERIAL
C Carbon Graphite Resin
P Teflon®
J Rulon®
5. Shaft Seal
CODE STYLE
MATERIAL
Rotary Head Stationary Head
Deign Seals Case Face Elastomer Face O-Ring
B Bellows Single 316 Carbon Viton® Ceramic Viton®
J Bellows Single 316 Silicon Carbide EPDM Silicon Carbide EPDM

Bronze Gear Pump Modeling System
Example: OBN991RS5Q-T97, OBN992-01, OBN999Q-F50
CLOSE COUPLED – Part Number Code
**LEAVE BLANK AND MOVE ON IF NO OPTIONS
Example: OBN3000LRS15-01, OBN2000RS17-02, OBN1000RS17
PEDESTAL – Part Number Code
O B N 1 0 0 0 L R E S 3 - 0 1
MANDATORY
PREFIX
INDICATES
BRONZE GEAR
PUMP*
MODEL
(FLOW) OPTIONS** OTHER SEAL**
MOTOR
ADAPTER CODE MOTOR CODE
OB N 991  (2 GPM)
992  (4 GPM)
993  (8 GPM)
994  (10 GPM)
970  (20 GPM)
990  (23 GPM)
999  (1 GPM)
R   RELIEF VALVE
E    EXPORT
THREAD
(BSPT)
01    ONE SIZE
LARGER
PORTS
02    ONLY
WITH “R”,
OPPOSITE
RELIEF
__        (BLANK)
BUNA LIP
S5      VITON LIP
S8         PTFE WEDGE
S15    HIGH PRESSURE
VITON LIP SEAL
S16     MECH. SEAL,
BUNA
S17    MECH. SEAL,
VITON
S18    MECH. SEAL,
TEFLON
J, Q, N, M, K, H, C
RELATES TO MOTOR
FRAME SIZE
    SEE DATA SHEET FOR
PROPER ADAPTER
SELECTION TO
MOTOR FRAME SIZE
-  LETTER/NUMBER/
NUMBER
MANDATORY
PREFIX
INDICATES
BRONZE
GEAR PUMP* MODEL (FLOW)
NOT
NORMALLY
USED GEAR MATERIAL OPTIONS SEAL OTHER
OB N 1      (2 GPM)
2      (4 GPM)
3      (8 GPM)
4      (10 GPM)
7      (20 GPM)
9      (23 GPM)
11    (40 GPM)
13    (60 GPM)
26    (170 GPM)
 00    STANDARD BOTH
BRONZE
11   BOTH RYTON GEARS*
22   RYTON IDLE GEAR*